Tyco Electronics also supplies complete
data bus harness in accordance
with customer drawings. Using factory-
built harnesses eliminates unnecessary
splices and connectors, reducing the
cost and increasing the reliability of
the networks.
A complete system of interconnection hardware for MIL-STD-1553B networks.

D-500-04X X-X-YYY-ZZZ
Microcoupler Part
Numbering System
In-Line Microcouplers: One- and Two Stub
Single Stub Double Stub
D-500-0455-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0455-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0465-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0465-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0456-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0456-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0466-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0466-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0457-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0457-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0467-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0467-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0458-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0458-2-YYY-ZZZ
D-500-0468-1-YYY-ZZZ D-500-0468-2-YYY-ZZZ
Note:
1. Bus cable
2. Stub cable
D a t a  B u s  C o m p o n e n t s
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
U l t r a  L i g h t w e i g h t  I n - L i n e
M i c r o c o u p l e r s  1-  t h r o u g h  6-  S t u b
Applications
Building on over 20 years of experience and continuous improvement in data
bus, including pioneering in-line microcouplers, Tyco Electronics introduces a
new family of ultra light- weight in-line Raychem Microcouplers, available in
1- through 6-stub configurations.
These couplers offer the same high performance and reliability as Raychem
current microcouplers, but their weight is further reduced. They are available
in configurations up to 6-stub. There is no option with a mounting eyelet.
Combined with Raychem 24 AWG data bus cables, these ultra light couplers
allow designers to significantly reduce weight. An unfilled flat braid cable is
available for additional weight savings.
They are also available assembled with other customer specified components
into a complete factory-built and tested data bus harness.
Specifications/approvals
Series Military Raychem
D-500-L4xx MIL-STD-1553B D-6020 (same as current microcouplers)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
U l t r a  L i g h t w e i g h t  I n - L i n e
M i c r o c o u p l e r s  1-  t h r o u g h  6-  S t u b
Cable Length
012 = 12 in  079 = 79 in  236 = 236 in
078 = 78 in  120 = 120 in  240 = 240 in
360 = 360 in
Cable Type
612 = 10612 (24 AWG single optimized shield)
613 = 10613 (24 AWG double optimized shield)
614 = 10614 (24 AWG EMP hardened)
H06 = 7724H0664 (24 AWG flat shield, unfilled)
Lightest cable
Number of Stubs
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 or 6
Design
5 = Without internal terminator
7 = With internal terminator
Style
5 = Without eyelet
D-500-L4 5 W -X -YYY -ZZZ
Lightweight In-Line Couplers Part Numbering System
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
U l t r a  L i g h t w e i g h t  I n - L i n e
M i c r o c o u p l e r s  1-  t h r o u g h  6-  S t u b
D-500-L455-X-YYY-ZZZ D-500-L456-X-YYY-ZZZ
End View End View End View End View
Left Side Right Side Left Side Right Side
D-500-L457-X-YYY-ZZZ D-500-L458-X-YYY-ZZZ
End View End View End View End View
Left Side Right Side Left Side Right Side
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
Product Selection
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Raychem brand data bus box couplers provide lightweight, robust coupler
modules with connector versatility.
Up to eight stub connectors can be arrayed on the “face” of the box coupler. The
bus connectors can also be on the “face” or on the “side” of the box.
Designed with Raychem brand D-621 series corrosion-resistant threaded or bayo-
net-type connectors. Box couplers are qualified to Raychem Specification D-6021.
Customized data bus box couplers are available upon request.
Part No.
Coupler Type
Threaded Bayonet A* Bayonet B* Bayonet C*
Face - 1 Stub D-500-0255-511-1 D-500-0255-513-1 D-500-0255-515-1 D-500-0255-517-1
Face - 2 Stub D-500-0255-521-1 D-500-0255-523-1 D-500-0255-525-1 D-500-0255-527-1
Face - 3 Stub D-500-0255-531-1 D-500-0255-533-1 D-500-0255-535-1 D-500-0255-537-1
Face - 4 Stub D-500-0255-541-1 D-500-0255-543-1 D-500-0255-545-1 D-500-0255-547-1
Face - 5 Stub D-500-0255-551-1 D-500-0255-553-1 D-500-0255-555-1 D-500-0255-557-1
Face - 6 Stub D-500-0255-561-1 D-500-0255-563-1 D-500-0255-565-1 D-500-0255-567-1
Face - 7 Stub D-500-0255-571-1 D-500-0255-573-1 D-500-0255-575-1 D-500-0255-577-1
Face - 8 Stub D-500-0255-581-1 D-500-0255-583-1 D-500-0255-585-1 D-500-0255-587-1
Side - 1 Stub D-500-0255-512-1 D-500-0255-513-2 D-500-0255-515-2 D-500-0255-517-2
Side - 2 Stub D-500-0255-522-1 D-500-0255-523-2 D-500-0255-525-2 D-500-0255-527-2
Side - 3 Stub D-500-0255-532-1 D-500-0255-533-2 D-500-0255-535-2 D-500-0255-537-2
Side - 4 Stub D-500-0255-542-1 D-500-0255-543-2 D-500-0255-545-2 D-500-0255-547-2
Side - 5 Stub D-500-0255-552-1 D-500-0255-553-2 D-500-0255-555-2 D-500-0255-557-2
Side - 6 Stub D-500-0255-562-1 D-500-0255-563-2 D-500-0255-565-2 D-500-0255-567-2
Side - 7 Stub D-500-0255-572-1 D-500-0255-573-2 D-500-0255-575-2 D-500-0255-577-2
Side - 8 Stub D-500-0255-582-1 D-500-0255-583-2 D-500-0255-585-2 D-500-0255-587-2
*The bayonet polarization listed is for the bus connector. All stub connectors are Bayonet D polarization. Polarizations
are depicted as follows (jack view):
1 = A 2 = B 3 = C 4 = D
D a t a  B u s  B o x  C o u p l e r s , 1-  t o  8-  s t u b
Data Bus Box Couplers
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

4 = D3 = C2 = B1 = A
Connector Kit Part
Numbering System
Example:
DK-621-0434-1P = D-621
connector, kitted with
accessories, jack bayonet
style with A polarization and
pin contact.
C o n n e c t o r  K i t  P a r t  N u m b e r i n g  S y s t e m
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Panel Connector Contact Connector Reference Connector Mate with
Thickness 77 Ohm bus 3K Ohm stub
Terminator Terminator
Bayonet Connectors
Polarity A
Plug Pin DK-621-0433-1P DK-621-0434-1S D-621-0461(-L) D-621-0465(-L)
Plug Socket DK-621-0433-1S DK-621-0434-1P D-621-0477(-L) D-621-0481(-L)
Standard Jack Pin DK-621-0434-1P DK-621-0433-1S D-621-0469(-L) D-621-0473(-L)
2.4mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0434-1S DK-621-0433-1P D-621-0453(-L) D-621-0457(-L)
Long reach Jack Pin DK-621-0550-1P DK-621-0433-1S D-621-0469(-L) D-621-0473(-L)
12.5mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0550-1S DK-621-0433-1P D-621-0453(-L) D-621-0457(-L)
Polarity B
Polarity B Plug Pin DK-621-0435-2P DK-621-0436-2S D-621-0462(-L) D-621-0474(-L)
Plug Socket DK-621-0435-2S DK-621-0436-2P D-621-0478(-L) D-621-0458(-L)
Standard Jack Pin DK-621-0436-2P DK-621-0435-2S D-621-0470(-L) D-621-0474(-L)
2.4mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0436-2S DK-621-0435-2P D-621-0454(-L) D-621-0458(-L)
Long reach Jack Pin DK-621-0448-2P DK-621-0435-2S D-621-0470(-L) D-621-0467(-L)
12.5mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0448-2S DK-621-0435-2P D-621-0454(-L) D-621-0483(-L)
Polarity C
Plug Pin DK-621-0437-3P DK-621-0438-3S D-621-0463(-L) D-621-0467(-L)
Plug Socket DK-621-0437-3S DK-621-0438-3P D-621-0479(-L) D-621-0483(-L)
Standard Jack Pin DK-621-0438-3P DK-621-0437-3S D-621-0471(-L) D-621-0475(-L)
2.4mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0438-3S DK-621-0437-3P D-621-0455(-L) D-621-0459(-L)
Long reach Jack Pin DK-621-0446-3P DK-621-0437-3S D-621-0471(-L) D-621-0475(-L)
12.5mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0446-3S DK-621-0437-3P D-621-0455(-L) D-621-0459(-L)
Polarity D
Plug Pin DK-621-0439-4P DK-621-0440-4S D-621-0464(-L) D-621-0468(-L)
Plug Socket DK-621-0439-4S DK-621-0440-4P D-621-0480(-L) D-621-0484(-L)
Standard Jack Pin DK-621-0440-4P DK-621-0439-4S D-621-0472(-L) D-621-0476(-L)
2.4mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0440-4S DK-621-0439-4P D-621-0456(-L) D-621-0460(-L)
Long reach Jack Pin DK-621-0551-4P DK-621-0439-4S D-621-0472(-L) D-621-0476(-L)
12.5mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0551-4S DK-621-0439-4P D-621-0456(-L) D-621-0460(-L)
Threaded Connectors
Polarity E
Plug Pin DK-621-0411-P DK-621-0412-S D-621-0406(-L) D-621-0424(-L)
Plug Socket DK-621-0411-S DK-621-0412-P D-621-0418(-L) D-621-0423(-L)
Standard Jack Pin DK-621-0412-P DK-621-0411-S D-621-0415(-L) D-621-0407(-L)
2.4mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0412-S DK-621-0411-P D-621-0413(-L) D-621-0417(-L)
Long reach Jack Pin DK-621-0412-P DK-621-0411-S D-621-0415(-L) D-621-0407(-L)
12.5mm max Jack Socket DK-621-0412-S DK-621-0411-P D-621-0413(-L) D-621-0417(-L)